## **Borough of Lewistown Council Meeting**

Matthew Moore, Council President Robert Barlett, Council Vice President Scott Gutshall Lisa Knudson Steve Knudson Larry "Heavy" Searer Jim Steele



Lewistown Borough Building 2 East Third Street Lewistown, PA 17044

Telephone: (717) - 248 - 1361

Tyler Fink – Borough Manager

## SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING April 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2025 4:00 PM

- I. Call Council Meeting to Order
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Prayer
- IV. Roll Call

## V. Public Comment:

The first Public Comment is for agenda related items. You will be limited to a 3-minute time limit and must state your name and living address to address council.

- VI. Fire Truck Funding Loan Options Discussion
- VII. Amendments to the Council Agenda
- VIII. New Business: Consideration of Approvals
  - a. Recommend approval to apply for the 2% Loan for the Fire and EMS Loan Program to be paid for by the Heritage Fire Department, subject to review and approval by counsel.
  - b. Recommend approval of Resolution 2025 3 to lease with Leasing 2, subject to review and approval by counsel and subject to receipt of a COSTARS agreement between the Borough of Lewistown and Fire Line Equipment.
  - c. Recommend approval of one of the following options, subject to review and approved by counsel and subject to receipt of a COSTARS Purchase Agreement between the Borough of Lewistown and Fire Line Equipment.
    - i. Recommend approval to enter into agreement with Leasing 2 for a 10-year lease at 4.79% with \$300,000 as a down payment.
    - ii. Recommend approval to enter into agreement with Leasing 2 for a 10-year lease at 4.79% with \$200,000 as a down payment.

## **Borough of Lewistown Council Meeting**

- IX. Executive Session
  - a. Personnel
  - b. Legal
- X. Adjournment